## **RESOLUTION NO. 2171**

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle appointing Edward E. Ainslie as Auditor of the Port of Seattle

WHEREAS, John G. Foster has been promoted to the position of Controller of the Port of Seattle effective July 1, 1964;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle that Edward E. Ainslie be and he is hereby appointed as Auditor of the Port of Seattle, effective July 1, 1964, and that his bond as Auditor of the Port of Seattle be and the same is hereby fixed in the amount of \$125,000.00.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 23rd day of June, 1964, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in its favor and the seal of the Commission.

Robert W Norm &

(SEAL)

448

Mul Dad

John in Haydo Port Commissioners

The following is the signature of EDWARD E. AINSLIE:

/s/ Edward E. Ainslie

(Copy of Certificate attached to ori ginal Resolution)